

BID TABULATION

US Highway 41 Water Line Replacement

Catoosa Utility District Authority

BID DATE: April 7, 2021 at 10am EST

WKD# CUDA 20190610.00.CT

Item No.	Item Description	Quantities	Unit	1		2		3		4	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
				North Georgia Pipeline, Inc. 85 Chestatee Industrial Park Drive Dahlonega GA 30533 License No. UC 301818		UWS, Inc. 783 Tate Road Trion GA 30753 License No. UC 02241		Mayse Construction Company 4659B Shallowford Road Chattanooga TN 37411 License No. UC 300051		Helix Group, Inc. 1375 Oakley Industrial Blvd Fairburn GA 30213 License No. GCCO006476	
1.	DIP Water Main, Method "A", Open Cut										
1a.	6-inch, Push-on Joint	140	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 34.64	\$ 4,849.60
1b.	6-inch, Restraint Joint	300	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 38.96	\$ 11,688.00
1c.	8-inch, Restraint Joint	30	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 49.40	\$ 1,482.00
1d.	12-inch, Push-on Joint	4,390	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 179,990.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 263,400.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 237,060.00	\$ 56.65	\$ 248,693.50
1e.	12-inch, Restraint Joint	705	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 29,610.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 38,070.00	\$ 66.27	\$ 46,720.35
2.	DIP Water Main, Method "C", Open Cut										
2a.	6-inch, Push-on Joint	160	LF	\$ 84.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 17,440.00	\$ 34.62	\$ 5,539.20
2b.	6-inch, Restraint Joint	80	LF	\$ 84.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 38.97	\$ 3,117.60
2c.	12-inch, Push-on Joint	1,255	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 106,675.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 94,125.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 136,795.00	\$ 57.47	\$ 72,124.85
2d.	12-inch, Restraint Joint	225	LF	\$ 86.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 24,525.00	\$ 66.27	\$ 14,910.75
3.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 2,045.00	\$ 4,090.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00
4.	Valve and Box										
4a.	6-inch	2	EA	\$ 448.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 1,326.19	\$ 2,652.38
4b.	8-inch	2	EA	\$ 448.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 1,821.79	\$ 3,643.58
4c.	12-inch	10	EA	\$ 448.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,874.72	\$ 28,747.20
5.	Tapping Sleeves and Valves										
5a.	12x12x6	1	EA	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,790.24	\$ 4,790.24
5b.	12x12x12	1	EA	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7,626.60	\$ 7,626.60
6.	Fittings										
6a.	6-inch, 45 degrees	2	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 246.59	\$ 493.18
6b.	6-inch, 90 degrees	1	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 263.69	\$ 263.69
6c.	8-inch, 90 degrees	1	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 338.24	\$ 338.24
6d.	12-inch, 45 degrees	8	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 533.67	\$ 4,269.36
6e.	12-inch, 90 degrees	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 603.81	\$ 1,207.62
6f.	8x8x8 tee	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 466.64	\$ 466.64
6g.	12x12x4 tee	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 625.91	\$ 625.91
6h.	12x12x6 tee	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 634.87	\$ 634.87
6i.	12x12x8 tee	2	EA	\$ 924.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 658.45	\$ 1,316.90
6j.	12x12x12 tee	1	EA	\$ 924.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 811.43	\$ 811.43
7.	Mechanical Joint Plug										
7a.	6-inch	1	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 144.12	\$ 144.12
7b.	8-inch	2	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 254.81	\$ 509.62
7c.	12-inch	1	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 228.51	\$ 228.51
8.	Copper Tubing										
8a.	3/4-inch	2,000	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 14.43	\$ 28,860.00
8b.	1-inch	180	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 16.77	\$ 3,018.60

BID TABULATION

US Highway 41 Water Line Replacement

Catoosa Utility District Authority

BID DATE: April 7, 2021 at 10am EST

WKD# CUDA 20190610.00.CT

Item No.	Item Description	Quantities	Unit	1		2		3		4	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
				North Georgia Pipeline, Inc. 85 Chestatee Industrial Park Drive Dahlonega GA 30533 License No. UC 301818		UWS, Inc. 783 Tate Road Trion GA 30753 License No. UC 02241		Mayse Construction Company 4659B Shallowford Road Chattanooga TN 37411 License No. UC 300051		Helix Group, Inc. 1375 Oakley Industrial Blvd Fairburn GA 30213 License No. GCCO006476	
9.	Stream Crossing										
9a.	12-inch, Bored	0	LF	Reserved		Reserved		Reserved		Reserved	
9b.	12-inch, Open Cut	40	LF	\$ 147.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 33,400.00	\$ 282.56	\$ 11,302.40
10.	12-inch Poly Wrapped Cathodic Pipe Protection	0	LF	Reserved		Reserved		Reserved		\$ 498.99	\$ 498.99
11.	1-1/2-inch PVC Service Bore	1,200	LF	\$ 44.45	\$ 53,340.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 63.37	\$ 76,044.00
12.	Bore and Jack Casings										
12a.	12-inch	70	LF	\$ 293.00	\$ 20,510.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 168.63	\$ 11,804.10
12b.	24-inch	260	LF	\$ 382.00	\$ 99,320.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 118,300.00	\$ 376.70	\$ 97,942.00
13.	Dry Connection										
13a.	4-inch	1	EA	\$ 1,653.00	\$ 1,653.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 999.53	\$ 999.53
13b.	8-inch	1	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 996.43	\$ 996.43
13c.	12-inch	3	EA	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,273.65	\$ 6,820.95
14.	Service Main and Meter Reconnects										
14a.	Type A, Short Side	42	EA	\$ 224.00	\$ 9,408.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 413.83	\$ 17,380.86
14b.	Type B, Long Side	31	EA	\$ 448.00	\$ 13,888.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 591.23	\$ 18,328.13
15.	Removing and Replacing Pavement										
15a.	Asphalt Surface Repair	1,720	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 94,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 58,480.00	\$ 38.57	\$ 66,340.40
15b.	Concrete Driveway Repair	80	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 41.57	\$ 3,325.60
15c.	Granular Surface Repair	200	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5.89	\$ 1,178.00
16.	Video Taping Project Area	1	LS	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 95,585.89	\$ 95,585.89
17.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 431,295.64	\$ 431,295.64
TOTAL BID PRICE:				\$ 782,478.00		\$ 879,805.00		\$ 1,121,197.00		\$ 1,349,217.46	

* indicates corrected math error ^ indicates unsolicited amount

I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct (to the best of my knowledge) tabulation of bids received on April 7, 2021.

John R. Burris, P.E.

Project Manager

W.K. Dickson & Co., Inc.

